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University: University of Nicosia 

Surname: Hopayian 

Name: Kevork 

Rank/Position: Prof. 

Faculty: Medical School  

Department: Primary Care and Population Health 

Scientific Domain: * Family Medicine 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry) 

MD (Doctorate)  2004 University of East Anglia  The implementation of clinical 

effectiveness by Primary Care 

Groups and Trusts: a mixed 

quantitative and qualitative study. 

FRCGP (FBA) 1995 Royal College of General 
Practitioners, UK 

  

MRCGP 1984 Royal College of General 
Practitioners, UK 

  

MB, BS  1980 University of London   

B.Sc. (Hons.) ] 1976 University of London   

PG Cert Med Ed 2006 University of Dundee.   

 

Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 
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1985 2015 Leiston Surgery Suffolk, England General Medical 
Practitioner 

     

2015 Present University Of Nicosia  Professor, Primary 
Care 

 
 
 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2023 Reviewing the evidence for 

identifying serious bacterial 

illness in children  

None Br J Gen Pract In 
press 

 

2 2023 The utility of the classification tools in 

National Institute of Health and 

Clinical Excellence ’s Clinical 

Knowledge Summaries for primary 

care.  

None Family Practice In 
press 

 

3 2020 GP appraisal: an evaluation of 

generational differences on the 

utility of GP appraisal. 

Sherifi J Education for 

Primary Care.; 

31 1-6. 

 2019 Deep gluteal syndrome: an 

overlooked cause of sciatica.  

Heathcote J Br J Gen Pract 69 485 

5 2018 Four symptoms define the 

piriformis syndrome: an 

updated systematic review of 

its clinical features.  

Danielyan A.; Eur J Orthop Surg 

Traumatol.; 

28: 
 

155-

164 

6 2014 A systematic review of low 

back pain and sciatica 

patients’ expectations and 

experiences of health care. 

Notley C The Spine Journal 14 

 

1769-

1780. 
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7 2007 A survey of UK medical 

schools' arrangements for 

early patient contact. Med 

Teach. 

Howe A,  

Dagley V 

Med Teach 29 806-

813 

8 2005 Sicily statement on evidence-

based practice 

Dawes MG, Summerskill 

W, Glasziou P, 

Cartabellotta A, Martin J 

BMC Med Educ 5 

 

1 

9 2001 The need for caution in 

interpreting high quality 

systematic reviews 

- BMJ 323: 681-4. 

10 1983: . Battered women presenting 

in General Practice. 

Horrocks G,  

Garner P,  

Levitt A 

JRCGP 33 506-

507: 

 

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1 2019 SAFOBAD A generic, internal 

validity assessment tool for light 

touch evidence based practice.  

9th International 

Conference 

Evidence-Based 

Health Care Teachers 

and Developers. 

Taormina, Sicily Poster pesenter 

2      

3      

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
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Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1 2003-7 Teaching musculoskeletal medicine to 
undergraduates 

Arthritis research 
councile 

Research fellow 

2 1999-2003 Clinical commissioning groups and evidence 
based commissioning 

NHS England 
Research and 
Development 

Principal investigator 

3     

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 

 
 

Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry) 

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1 2002-2006 National 
Institute of 
Health and 
Clinical 
Excellence 

Member Guideline Review Panel Reviewing processes of guideline 
development for England and Wales 

2     

3     

4     

5     
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Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) (Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

  

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) (Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1 2010 Making your practice evidence-based: A self-

study guide for primary Care. RCGP Publications 

Text book 

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    
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9    

10    

 

 

 


