

FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	University of Nicosia
Surname:	Hopayian
Name:	Kevork
Rank/Position:	Prof.
Faculty:	Medical School
Department:	Primary Care and Population Health
Scientific Domain: *	Family Medicine

^{*} Field of Specialization

	Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)					
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title (Optional Entry)		
MD (Doctorate)	2004	University of East Anglia		The implementation of clinical effectiveness by Primary Care Groups and Trusts: a mixed quantitative and qualitative study.		
FRCGP (FBA)	1995	Royal College of General Practitioners, UK				
MRCGP	1984	Royal College of General Practitioners, UK				
MB, BS	1980	University of London				
B.Sc. (Hons.)]	1976	University of London				
PG Cert Med Ed	2006	University of Dundee.				

Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent				
Period of employ	ment	Francisco	Location	Docition
From	То	Employer	Location	Position

Academic Staff Short Profile

1985	2015	Leiston Surgery	Suffolk, England	General Medical Practitioner
2015	Present	University Of Nicosia		Professor, Primary Care

Key <u>refereed</u> jou	Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2023	Reviewing the evidence for identifying serious bacterial illness in children	None	Br J Gen Pract	In press	
2	2023	The utility of the classification t National Institute of Health and Clinical Excellence 's Clinical Knowledge Summaries for prim care.	None	Family Practice	In press	
3	2020	GP appraisal: an evaluation of generational differences on the utility of GP appraisal.	Sherifi J	Education for Primary Care.;	31	1-6.
	2019	Deep gluteal syndrome: an overlooked cause of sciatica.	Heathcote J	Br J Gen Pract	69	485
5	2018	Four symptoms define the piriformis syndrome: an updated systematic review of its clinical features.	Danielyan A.;	Eur J Orthop Surg Traumatol.;	28:	155- 164
6	2014	A systematic review of low back pain and sciatica patients' expectations and experiences of health care.	Notley C	The Spine Journal	14	1769- 1780.

7	2007	A survey of UK medical schools' arrangements for early patient contact. Med Teach.	Howe A, Dagley V	Med Teach	29	806- 813
8	2005	Sicily statement on evidence- based practice	Dawes MG, Summerskill W, Glasziou P, Cartabellotta A, Martin J	BMC Med Educ	5	1
9	2001	The need for caution in interpreting high quality systematic reviews	-	BMJ	323:	681-4.
10	1983:	. Battered women presenting in General Practice.	Horrocks G, Garner P, Levitt A	JRCGP	33	506- 507:

	Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition		
1	2019	SAFOBAD A generic, internal validity assessment tool for light touch evidence based practice.	9th International Conference Evidence-Based Health Care Teachers and Developers.	Taormina, Sicily	Poster pesenter		
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							

^{*}Specify venue, geographic location etc

	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*		
1	2003-7	Teaching musculoskeletal medicine to undergraduates	Arthritis research councile	Research fellow		
2	1999-2003	Clinical commissioning groups and evidence based commissioning	NHS England Research and Development	Principal investigator		
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

^{*}Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

Acad	Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry)					
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities		
1	2002-2006	National Institute of Health and Clinical Excellence	Member Guideline Review Panel	Reviewing processes of guideline development for England and Wales		
2						
3						
4						
5						

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)

Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			

	Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:			
1	2010	Making your practice evidence-based: A self- study guide for primary Care. RCGP Publications	Text book			
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						

9		
10		